PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3293534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA VANCOUVER COMPANY	08/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO SYSTEMS CO.	
Street Address:	1959 UPPER WATER STREET, SUITE 800	
City:	HALIFAX	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	NS B3J 2X2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7400681
Patent Number:	6646578
Patent Number:	6876703
Patent Number:	7010047
Patent Number:	7050504
Patent Number:	7173971
Patent Number:	7227901
Patent Number:	7869523
Patent Number:	7894534
Patent Number:	8005151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)526-7032

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-525-3737

Email: patent-administrators@cisco.com

KAREN HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SJC/D-2

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **CERT OF AMALGAMATION1**

PATENT REEL: 035354 FRAME: 0084 503246916

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A HALLOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A Hallock/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert of Amalgamation - Cisco Systems Co_1#page1.tif source=Cert of Amalgamation - Cisco Systems Co_1#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035354 FRAME: 0085**



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3247458

I hereby certify that

3010081 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

CISCO SYSTEMS CO.

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA VANCOUVER COMPANY

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA CANADA COMPANY

have amalgamated pursuant to Section 134 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, as amended, and the name of the amalgamated company is:

CISCO SYSTEMS CO.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

August 1, 2010

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 035354 FRAME: 0086



Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Corporations Registration Act

Registry Number

3247458

Name of Company

CISCO SYSTEMS CO.

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company, resulting from the amalgamation of:

3010081 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

CISCO SYSTEMS CO.

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA VANCOUVER COMPANY

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA CANADA COMPANY

is hereby registered this date under the Corporations Registration Act.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

August 1, 2010

Date of Registration

PATENT REEL: 035354 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 04/01/2015